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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Donna J. Moore, hereby certify that 40 copies of
the foregoing Brief of Amici Curiae New Jersey
Professors of Law and Politics in Support of Petition
for Certiorart1 in 22-1033, Eugene Mazo, et al. v.
Tahesha Way, New Jersey Secretary of State, et al.,
were sent via Next Day Service to the U.S. Supreme
Court, and 3 copies were sent via Next Day Service
and e-mail to the following parties listed below, this
25th day of May, 2023:

Nicole E. Adams

Angela Cai

Dominic L. Giova

Office of Attorney General of New Jersey
Division of Law

25 Market Street

Hughes Justice Complex
Trenton, NJ 08611

(609) 376-2998
nicole.adams@law.njoag.gov
angela.cai@njoag.gov
Dominic.Giova@law.njoag.gov

Michael L. Dermody

Office of County Counsel
County of Hudson

567 Pavonia Avenue, 4th Floor
Jersey City, NJ 07306

(201) 795-6250
mdermody@hcnj.us
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Moshood Muftau
County of Union

Law Department

10 Elizabethtown Plaza
Elizabeth, NJ 07207
(908) 527-4250
mmuftau@ucnj.org

Paul R. Adezio

Office of County Counsel
County of Mercer

640 South Broad Street
Trenton, NJ 08611

(609) 989-6511
padezio@mercercounty.org

Michael S. Williams

Office of Middlesex County Counsel

75 Bayard Street

Middlesex County Administration Building, Room 230
New Brunswick, NJ 08901

(732) 745-3228

m.williams@co.middlesex.nj.us

Alan Ruddy

Office of County Counsel

County of Essex

465 Martin Luther King Boulevard
Hall of Records, Room 535
Newark, NJ 07102

(973) 621-5003
aruddy@counsel.essexcountynj.org



Jessica V. Henry

Anthony P. Seijas

Cleary Giacobbe Alfieri & Jacobs
169 Ramapo Valley Road

Upper Level 105

Oakland, NJ 07436

(973) 845-6700
jhenry@cgajlaw.com
aseljas@cgajlaw.com

Counsel for Respondents

Paul D. Clement

Clement & Murphy, PLLC

706 Duke Street

Alexandria, VA 22314

(202) 742-8900
paul.clement@clementmurphy.com

Counsel for Petitioners

Michael H. McGinley
Counsel of Record
Dechert LLP
1900 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20006
(202) 261-3378
michael. mcginley@dechert.com

Counsel for Amicit Curiae



All parties required to be served have been served.

State of Ohio
County of Hamilton

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is
executed on May 25, 2023.
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Donna J. Moore .
Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc.
8790 Governor’s Hill Drive
Suite 102
Cincinnati, OH 45249
(800) 890-5001

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said
Affiant on the date below designated.
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JOHN D. GALLAGHER
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires
February 14, 2028




